BOROUGH OF FLORHAM PARK
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
ORDINANCE # 22-10

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES FOR NON UNION
SEASONAL, HOURLY, TEMPORARY , PER DIEM AND PART-TIME
EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF FLORHAM PARK FOR 2022

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Florham Park,
County of Morris, State of New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION I
Regular compensation for the year 2022 for all non-union seasonal, hourly,

temporary, per diem and part time employees of the Borough of Florham Park shall be in
accordance with schedule A.

SECTION II

All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with this ordinance shall be
repealed to the extent of such inconsistencies.

SECTION IIT

This Ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication as provided by
the laws of the State of New Jersey.

INTRODUCED: April 21, 2022
ADOPTED: May 19, 2022

Mark Taylor, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sheila A. Williams, R.M.C., Municipal Clerk



Schedule A
COMPENSATION FOR SEASONAL, HOURLY, TEMPORARY , PER DIEM AND PART-TIME EMPLOYEES FOR 2022

MAXIMUM
POSITION TITLE ANNUAL SALARY
Tax Assessor $28,000
Tax Assessing Consultant $28,000
Public Defender $7,500
Prosecutor $25,000
Judge $35,000
Sub Code Official/Inspector-Plumbing 548,880
Sub Code Official/Inspector-Electrical $48,880
Sub Code Official/Inspector-Fire 548,880
Budget Consultant $30,000
Fire Chief-Stipend $1,250
Deputy Fire Chief-Stipend $1,250
Assistant Fire Chief-Stipend $1,250
MAXIMUM
HOURLY RATE
POSITION TITLE
Court Assistant $25.00
Per Diem Dispatcher $20.00
Police Matron $15.23
Code Enforcement Officer $34.00
Per Diem Inspectors $30.00
Bldg/Fire Inspectors $42.00
Field Consultant $30.00
Electrician $68.00
Senior Center Site Supervisor $15.00
Rec Basketball Site Supervisor $15.00
All Other Part Time/Seasonal $25.00
MAXIMUM
DAILY RATE
POSITION TITLE
School Crossing Guards $47.00
Sr. School Crossing Guard $57.00

Compensation for Seasonal Employees for 2022

POSITION TITLE Maximum
Pool Utility:
Pool Manager $25,000 Season

Assistant Pool Manager $6,500 Season



Activities Coordinator

Swim Team Coach
Assistant Swim Team Coach
Swim Lesson Head Instruction
Swim Lesson Asst. Instruction
Snack Bar

Lifeguard

Recreation Department:
Camp Director
Camp Office Coordinator

VSL & Game Room Coordinator

Arts & Crafts Director

Sports Director

Activities Director

Medical Office Director
Assistant Director (Grades 1-3)
Assistant Director (Grades 4-6)
Head Counselor

Assistant Counselor

$5,500
$5,000
$4,000
$1,050
$750
$15.00
$18.00

Maximum
$20.00
$16.00
$16.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$16.00
$15.00

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly



