

BOROUGH OF FLORHAM PARK MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE # 22-10

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES FOR NON UNION SEASONAL, HOURLY, TEMPORARY, PER DIEM AND PART-TIME EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF FLORHAM PARK FOR 2022

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Florham Park, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION I

Regular compensation for the year 2022 for all non-union seasonal, hourly, temporary, per diem and part time employees of the Borough of Florham Park shall be in accordance with schedule A.

SECTION II

All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with this ordinance shall be repealed to the extent of such inconsistencies.

SECTION III

This Ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication as provided by the laws of the State of New Jersey.

INTRODUCED:	April 21, 2022
ADOPTED:	May 19, 2022
Mark Taylor, May	vor
ATTEST:	
Sheila A. Williams	s, R.M.C., Municipal Clerk

Schedule A

COMPENSATION FOR SEASONAL, HOURLY, TEMPORARY, PER DIEM AND PART-TIME EMPLOYEES FOR 2022

	MAXIMUM
POSITION TITLE	ANNUAL SALARY
Tax Assessor	\$28,000
Tax Assessing Consultant	\$28,000
Public Defender	\$7,500
Prosecutor	\$25,000
Judge	\$35,000
Sub Code Official/Inspector-Plumbing	\$48,880
Sub Code Official/Inspector-Electrical	\$48,880
Sub Code Official/Inspector-Fire	\$48,880
Budget Consultant	\$30,000
Fire Chief-Stipend	\$1,250
Deputy Fire Chief-Stipend	\$1,250
Assistant Fire Chief-Stipend	\$1,250
	MAXIMUM
	HOURLY RATE
POSITION TITLE	
Court Assistant	\$25.00
Per Diem Dispatcher	\$20.00
Police Matron	\$15.23
Code Enforcement Officer	\$34.00
Per Diem Inspectors	\$30.00
Bldg/Fire Inspectors	\$42.00
Field Consultant	\$30.00
Electrician	\$68.00
Senior Center Site Supervisor	\$15.00
Rec Basketball Site Supervisor	\$15.00
All Other Part Time/Seasonal	\$25.00
	D.A.A.VID.ALID.A
	<u>MAXIMUM</u> DAILY RATE
POSITION TITLE	DAILT KATE
School Crossing Guards	\$47.00
_	\$57.00
Sr. School Crossing Guard	357.00

Compensation for Seasonal Employees for 2022

POSITION TITLE	<u>Maximum</u>	
Pool Utility:		
Pool Manager	\$25,000	Season
Assistant Pool Manager	\$6,500	Season

Activities Coordinator	\$5,500	Season
Swim Team Coach	\$5,000	Season
Assistant Swim Team Coach	\$4,000	Season
Swim Lesson Head Instruction	\$1,050	Season
Swim Lesson Asst. Instruction	\$750	Season
Snack Bar	\$15.00	Hourly
Lifeguard	\$18.00	Hourly

Recreation Department:	<u>Maximum</u>	
Camp Director	\$20.00	Hourly
Camp Office Coordinator	\$16.00	Hourly
VSL & Game Room Coordinator	\$16.00	Hourly
Arts & Crafts Director	\$15.00	Hourly
Sports Director	\$15.00	Hourly
Activities Director	\$15.00	Hourly
Medical Office Director	\$15.00	Hourly
Assistant Director (Grades 1-3)	\$15.00	Hourly
Assistant Director (Grades 4-6)	\$15.00	Hourly
Head Counselor	\$16.00	Hourly
Assistant Counselor	\$15.00	Hourly